
 2024 Tri-V Roster   Revised 4/05/2024

NAME Member Spouse HOME CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY & STATE ZIP CODE

OFFICERS

President Hoffman Matt Christine 1-734-634-2709 mshoffmann26@gmail.com 9072 Andrew Brighton,Mi 48114

Vice-Pres. Horst Dale Terry 313-802-7761 dbhorst@hotmail.com 19730 MacArthur Redford, MI 48240

Sec. VanHollebekeMatthew Kali 734-765-2555 mjvanhollebeke@gmail.com 15638 Aspen Drive Romulus, MI 48174

Tres. Trachsel Brian Jane  248-656-7677 traxbwt@gmail.com 3281 Galaxy Sterling Hgt, MI 48314

 

COUNCIL  

1yr remaining Schaefer Jack Jacqui J-248-349-7359 248-515-7830 schaeferjack@ymail.com 41701 Sycamore Novi, MI 48375

1yr remaining Burke Dave Kim  734-536-8026 D1Burke@hotmail.com 36126 Smithfield Farmington, MI 48335

2yr remaining Powals Scotty Michele 231-878-2905 spowals@hotmail.com 49291 Deneweth Farms Macomb Mi 48044

2yr remaining Trachsel William Michelle 734-658-7115 billtrachsel@gmail.com 19755 Coyote Trail Macomb, MI 48042

 

ACTIVE

Angelosanto Nick 734-522-5366 734-673-7519 grandpadominic@yahoo.com 31562 Conway Westland, MI 48185
 Cashman Cal Jan 248-767-9689  248-767-1097 cjcash89@att.net 1415 Cherrystone Ct. Wixom, MI 48393

Gies Tim Karlyn T-248-910-1886 K-248-910-1632 tkgies@gmail.com 41340 Fox Run Rd EW519 Novi,Mi 48377

Hoffman George Peg G-248-921-1546 248-349-3702 mihoffmans@hotmail.com 41700 Sycamore Novi, Mi 48375

Mackson John Robyn R-734-231-7871 J-734-564-7039 coachjcm@yahoo.com 59615 LoBlolly New Hudson, MI 48165

Trachsel Jay Liz 734-751-2658 734-261-4647 trachseljay@att.net 28518 Elmira Livonia, MI 48150

Trachsel Michael Kristin  586-484-0836 mtrachsel@gmail.com 46100 Custer Utica, MI 48317

Trachsel Steve Amber 586-850-0161 trach1s@hotmail.com 2082 Prescott Dr Troy 48085

Trachsel

    

   PROSPECTIVES
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NAME Member Spouse HOME CELL E-MAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY & STATE ZIP CODE

MI LOCAL INACTIVE

Anderson Lee Marian L-248-860-1693 M-248-318-3379 leemare45@gmail.com 2604 Oakview Walled Lake, MI 48390

Barnes Brett Lynne 248-420-2544 248-420-2544 blbarnes87@gmail.com 422 Dorchester Way Milford, MI 48381

Hoffman Eric Tierney 734-674-8114 ehoffman30@gmail.com 2045 Edison Detroit, MI 48206

Stress Ken Katie 248-703-7712 kenandkatestress@yahoo.com 393 Eckford Circle Troy, MI 48085

MI RURAL INACTIVE

Plocharczyk Ken Diane 989-426-8310 810-730-0518 dandk1950@gmail.com 5299 Huntington Way Gladwin, MI 48624

OUT OF STATE INACTIVE

Clingerman John Donna 843-707-7326 johnclingerman@hotmail.com 654 Serenity Point Bluffton, SC 29909

Connolly Terry Ellie 352-300-3043 248-752-5357 elliec@ameritech.net. 8702 E. SW 94th Street Unit EOcala, FL 34481

Dunham Terry Susan 615-794-9808 misuzi@aol.com 407 Meadowcrest Circle Franklin, TN 37064

 
Untener Tom Bonnie 262-649-3205  tuntener@gmail.com 17255 W. Wisconsin Ave. Unit ABrookfield, Wisconsin 53045

MEMORIAL MEMBERS

Coviak Delores (Norb) 517-323-4323 1022 Grenoble Circle Lansing, MI 48917

Dushary Kathie (Art)  (K) 352-789-9087 art_kathie@yahoo.com 9085 B SW 96th Lane Ocala, FL 34481

Myers Marilyn (Joe) 248 521-0787 Sons number profhigginsmom@gmail.com 1280 Luther Dr. Apt. 131 Arlington Hts Il. 60004

Lardin Judy John 734-261-1391 734-776-7770 jalardin@aol.com 33046 MacKenzie Westland, MI 48185

Trachsel Karen Jeff 248-343-8467 sierra1151@aol.com 5262 Parview Drive Clarkston, Mi 48346

 


